

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

**DYFED-POWYS**

**FOI Reference: 736/2020**

**Request:**

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Confidential Waste / Destruction and Disposal of proactively marked waste

The details we require are:

- 1) Has confidential waste being procured via tender or framework or another means?
- 2) Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
- 3) Start date & duration of contract
- 4) Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 5) Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- 6) Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
- 7) Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?
- 8) Who is the current supplier?
- 9) If your current supplier is a Facilities Management Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?

**Response 1 – 8:**

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- 1) Collaborative Tender with Gwent and South Wales Police
- 2) 2019/2020 Spend: £13,383
- 3) Jan 2015 – Dec 2018
- 4) No
- 5) Extended for 12 month periods for 2019 & 2020. Then 3 month extension periods until contract renewed under the Facilities Management Contract.
- 6) Faye Ryan, Procurement and Contracts Manager,  
E-mail: faye.ryan@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk  
Tel: 01267 226540
- 7) Andrew Rees, Senior Facilities Manager,  
E-Mail: andrew.rees.OPCC@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk  
Tel: 01267 226058

- 8) Shred-It
- 9) Not applicable

---

**It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.**

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 15/12/20)